

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0620 Version: 3 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: In Committee

File created: 7/19/2023 In control: *Public Safety Committee

On agenda: 12/12/2023 Final action:

Title: Subject: Modifying The Enabling Ordinances For The Police Commission, The Community

Police Review Agency And The Office Of The Inspector General

From: President Pro Tempore Kalb And Councilmember Jenkins

Recommendation: Adopt An Ordinance: (1) Amending Oakland Municipal Code Chapter 2.45, The

Enabling Ordinance For The Oakland Police Commission, To Be Consistent With Charter

Amendments Under Ballot Measure S1 And To Modify The Powers And Duties Of The Oakland Police Commission And The Police Commission's Selection Panel; (2) Amending Oakland Municipal Code Chapter 2.46, The Enabling Ordinance For The Community Police Review Agency, To Be Consistent With Charter Amendments Under Ballot Measure S1 And To Modify The Powers And Duties Of The Community Police Review Agency; And (3) Adding Chapter 2.47 To The Oakland Municipal Code, An Enabling Ordinance For The Office Of The Inspector General, To Implement Charter Amendments Under Ballot Measure S1 And To Further Define The Powers And Duties Of The Office Of The

Inspector General

Sponsors: Dan Kalb, Kevin Jenkins

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. View Supplemental Report - 11/30/2023, 4. View Supplemental

Legislation - 11/30/2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/14/2023	3	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
12/12/2023	3	*Public Safety Committee		
11/9/2023	3	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
10/12/2023	3	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Rescheduled	
9/28/2023	3	*Rules & Legislation Committee		
9/14/2023	2	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
7/20/2023	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Modifying The Enabling Ordinances For The Police Commission, The Community

Police Review Agency And The Office Of The Inspector General

From: President Pro Tempore Kalb And Councilmember Jenkins

Recommendation: Adopt An Ordinance: (1) Amending Oakland Municipal Code Chapter 2.45, The Enabling Ordinance For The Oakland Police Commission, To Be Consistent With Charter Amendments Under Ballot Measure S1 And To Modify The Powers And Duties Of The Oakland Police Commission And The Police Commission's Selection Panel; (2) Amending Oakland Municipal Code Chapter 2.46, The Enabling Ordinance For The Community Police Review Agency, To Be Consistent With Charter Amendments Under Ballot Measure S1 And To Modify The Powers And Duties Of The Community Police Review Agency; And (3) Adding Chapter 2.47 To The Oakland Municipal Code, An Enabling Ordinance For The Office Of The Inspector General, To Implement Charter Amendments Under Ballot Measure S1 And To Further Define The Powers And Duties Of The Office Of The Inspector General

File #: 23-0620, Version: 3